P.S.C. No. 6

## ELECTRIC RATE SCHEDULE

St. Lt.

## Street Lighting Service

### AVAILABILITY

This rate schedule is available, for the various types of street lighting services shown herein, in any community in which the Company has an electric franchise. Service is subject to the provisions herein and the provisions of the Company's standard contract for street lighting service. Should the service not meet these standard provisions, then the Company reserves the right to revise the charges listed hereinafter so as to include any additional or unusual cost involved.

#### CONDITIONS OF SERVICE:

- 1. DURATION: Service shall be from dusk to dawn, automatically controlled, approximately 4000 hours per year.
- 2. STANDARD OVERHEAD SYSTEM: Street lighting equipment furnished under the Standard Overhead Rate shall consist of wood poles, brackets, appropriate fixtures for the lamps being used, the necessary overhead street lighting circuit, protective equipment, controls and transformers. The Company will install, own, operate and maintain the entire street lighting system, including circuits, lighting fixtures and lamp replacements. The Customer shall pay the Standard Overhead Rate.
- 3. ORNAMENTAL OVERHEAD SYSTEM: The Company will, upon request, furnish under the Ornamental Overhead Rate, ornamental poles of the Company's choosing, together with overhead wiring and all other equipment and provisions mentioned in 2 above. The Customer will pay the Ornamental Overhead Rate.
- 4. OTHER THAN CONVENTIONAL OVERHEAD SYSTEMS: Should the Customer require, either initially or upon replacement, a system or equipment other than that described in 2 or 3 above for lamp sizes as provided herein, (this constituting a conventional overhead system) the Customer may make a non-refundable contribution to the Company equal to the difference in the installed cost between the system or equipment so required and the cost of a conventional overhead system as hereinbefore defined. In a similar manner the Customer will pay the difference in the cost of operating and maintaining such a system or equipment and the cost of operating and maintaining a conventional Overhead System.
- 5. The system will be either series or multiple at the option of the Company.
- 6. Any installation costs which are to be borne by the Customer, in accordance with the foregoing paragraph 4, should be paid at the time of installation; but, if desired, may be paid in monthly installments, to include fixed costs, over a period not to exceed five (5) years.

## RATE PER LIGHT PER YEAR

		NAIE	
INCANDESCENT S'	YSTEM	Standard	Ornamental
1,000 Lumens (Approximately)		\$17.21	\$22.55
2,500 ''	" "	20.42	26.80
4,000 ''	"	28.92	36.44
6,000 ''	· /	38.57	47.12
10,000 ''	"	51.37	64.23
MERCURY VAPOR			
3,500 Lumens (A	Approximately)	\$ 45.00	\$ 64.23
7,000 ''	/,	51.37	69.57
10,000 ''	/,,	58.84	74.91
20,000	/ ''	68.48	81.29
35,000 ''	/ "	141.12	197.73
FLUORESCENT			
23,000 Lumens (A	Approximately)	\$ 80.25	\$ 93.06
•		4 224-1	

FUEL CLAUSE (applies only if service is metered)

An additional charge or credit will be made on the kilowatt-hours purchased by the customer in accordance with the fuel clause set forth on Original Sheet No. 24 of this tariff.

CONTRACTION OF THE PARTY OF THE

Date of Issue: September 19/1975

Date Effective: September 19, 1975

RATE

J. W. Bradley, Vice President Lexington, Kentucky

Issued by Authority of K.P.S.C. Order No. 6236

T

Ι

P.S.C. No. 6

R

# FUEL CLAUSE

If the average cost of fuel consumed by the Company's generating stations is in excess, of or less than 36.492 cents per million BTU, as determined from the Company's three most recent monthly Operating Reports available, prior to the months of January, April, July and October, an additional charge or credit will be made on the kilowatthours purchased by the customer at the rate of .00113 cent per kilowatthour for each .1 cent or fraction thereof variation in the cost of fuel above or below 36.492 cents per 1,000,000 BTU, for the three months beginning with January, April, July and October each year.





Date of Issue: September 19, 1975/

Date Effective: September 19, 1975

Bradley, Vice President

Lexington, Kentucky

Issued by Authority of K.P.S.G. Order No. 6236